Ν

Ν

Effective: May 1, 2011

SBC Long Distance, LLC
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance
NY PSC Tariff No. 1 – Telephone

SECTION 4 - SWITCHED SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

- 4.7 Custom Business Services (continued)
 - 4.7.26 Business Long Distance 100 Connections 1 Service²

For outbound and switched TFS, the minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute, and the maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum usage rate is \$0.02 per minute, and the maximum usage rate is \$0.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum usage rate is \$0.05 per call and the maximum per call charge is \$5.00 per call.

4.7.27 AT&T Any High Volume Calling II Plus Offering

Effective June 30, 2011 the dedicated service offering associated with these Services will be discontinued pursuant to Title 47, Section 63.19 of the code of Federal Regulations. If your current dedicated term agreement has not expired, you will need to replace the dedicated Service on or before the expiration date of your current term agreement. If you are currently on a month-to-month arrangement, you will need to replace the dedicated Service on or before June 30, 2011.

The minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute. The maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum usage rate is \$0.02 per minute, and the maximum usage rate is \$0.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11, the minimum per call charge is \$0.05 per call and the maximum per call charge is \$5.00 per call.

- 4.7.28 Reserved for future use.
- 4.7.29 Business Domestic Saver 15 Plus 1 Year¹

¹This service is no longer available to new Customers or existing Customers at new locations effective April 1, 2004.

For outbound calls and TFS calls the minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute. The maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute. For fully automated, operator assisted, and operator dialed calls billed to the Calling Card - Option 2, category 11 the minimum usage charge is \$.02 per minute. The maximum usage charge is \$.70 per minute. The per call charge may be found in Section 1.1.1 (B).2.a, Section 1.1.2 (B), and Section 1.1.2 (C) of the Price List.

²This Service is not longer available to new Customers or existing Customers are new locations effective February 12, 2007.

Issued: March 25, 2011

Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory 208 South Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202